Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
e/r Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
 q Generally ready for dispatch from the factory within 24 hours
In stock at 13 Service Centres worldwide
More than 2200 products
Worldwide:
Superb:

52020/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SMT Proximity sensor
002 Design type
10G For round slot, inserted in the slot lengthwise
003 Switching output
PS 3-wire PNP N/O contact
NS 3-wire NPN N/O contact
004 Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V
005 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
006 Cable length [m]
0.3 0.3
2.5 2.5
007 Cable outlet
Q Transverse
008 Electrical connection
OE Open end
M8D Cable with M8x1 plug, 3-pin, rotatable thread
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/06
Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
Data sheet – Magneto-resistive
Function
PNP, N/O contact, with cable, 3-wire
• Magneto-resistive measuring
principle
• Insertable in the slot lengthwise
• Design ideal for gripper sensing
PNP, N/O contact, with plug
NPN, N/O contact, with cable SMT-10G-...-OE SMT-10G-...-M
General technical data
Design For C-slot
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2
Certification RCM compliance mark
c UL us Listed (OL)
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Input signal/measuring element
Measuring principle Magneto-resistive
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 ... +70
Switching output
Switching element function N/O contact
Max. output current [mA] 100
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 2.8
Output, additional data
Short circuit protection Yes
Overload protection Present
Data sheet – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
72020/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
Data sheet – Magneto-resistive